

Æ

IT E M NO.1 1 9

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1 8 4 6 OF 20 0 3

COMM R. OF C & C.EXCISE , VIS H A K H A P A T N A M

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M/S. LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER PVT . LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With appln. for stay and with office report]

Date: 2 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHAN DARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan , Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv. for
Mr. Parmeswaran , Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv. (Mentioned by) for
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master